## **EDITORIAL**

In 2016, the University of Sarajevo, Faculty of Science, Department of Geography and Geographical Society of Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, continues to issue the scientific journal called "Geografski pregled". It was created because of a growing need for scientific geographic research on the territory of Bosnia and Herzegovina in 1954. So far, there have been very few geographical researches in Bosnia and Herzegovina. The creation of this journal is a major contribution to the development of geographic science. The Journal is primarily intended for the presentation of scientific and professional achievements in all fields of geography.

This is the 37 issue of the Journal, and in the future it will be published periodically in print and electronic form. The Journal will be exchanged in Bosnia and Herzegovina and abroad, primarily in Europe, but also overseas. The Faculty of Science and Department of Geography, which financially supports the issuance of "Geografski pregled", prescribed special Instructions for authors to publish their works. It is an integral part of this Journal. Guidelines are based on international standards and norms pertaining to formatting the text in front publications. It is made based on the "Navodila avtorjem za pripravo člankov v Geografskem vestniku" in the Republic of Slovenia.

I thank the authors for coming with their works, reviewers for their maximum engagement as well as members of the editorial board, and we invite everyone to further the cooperation with the aim of increasing the total contribution of geography to the overall science and development of our country.

Sarajevo, May 2016

Rahman Nurković - editor